Public Building Commission of Chicago
e Contractor Payment Information

Project: 40" Street Beach Comfort Station
Contract Number: 1497A

General Contractor: Pacific Construction Services
Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: $515,282.83

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/30/2010

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor



PUBLIC BUILDING CONMMISSION OF CHICAGO Ci71-GC-04
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: June 5, 2010
Project  Comfort Stations-40th Street Beach

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago

in accordance with Resolution No. __ 1497A , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on
November 10, 2009, relating to the $1,510,071.00

Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall
have the same meaning as in said Resolution), ! hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustes, that:

1 Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the
Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2 No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when
added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate
amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said retained
funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

FOR GENERAL CONTRACTING
is now entitied to the sum of
Five Hundred Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Two Dollars and 83/100 $ 515,282.83
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $ 1,510,071.00
ADDITIONS $ 32,865.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $ 32,865.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $ 1,542,936.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 1,114,148.24
TOTAL RETENTION $ 111,414.82
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $111,414.82
b) Liens and Other Withholding $0.00
c) Liguidated Damages Withheld $0.00
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 1,002,733.42
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 487,450.59
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 515,282.83

Architect - Engineer



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
158
COUNTY OF COOK }

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 5)

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Rick Goldman - Vice President of Pacific
Construction Services, an lllincis, General Contracting  eorporation, and duly authorized to make this
Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set

forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

dated the 20th  day of April, 2010.

for (Designate Project and Location)
Comfort Stations-40th Street Beach

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of
Five Hundred Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Two Dollars and 83/100
$ 515,282.83

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any

and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract
documents and

TOTAL LESS
LESS NET BALANCE
TYPEOF | CONTRACT |ToTALwoORK| RETENTION NET DUE
NAME And ADDRESS| '\ opi (NCLUDE | COMPLETE | (NCLUDE PHE‘;E’SSLY THIS pERIOD| TO BDEJ;EOME
C.0.'s) CURRENT

See Page 2to 4

TOTALS




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

“EXHIBIT A"
NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS L{ESS NET BALANCE
and OF CONTRACT WORK RETENTION NET BUE T0
ADDRESS WORK INCLUDE COMPLETED {INCLUDE PHEVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
(C.0.'s} CURRENT} FAID PERIOD DUE
Pacific Construction Services General Liabiity and Bond | § 19,464.00 | § 19,464.00 $1,946.40 $17,517.60 $0.00 $1,846.40
4700 N Ravenswood Suite B
Chicago, IL 60640
Pacific Construction Services Mobilization 5 10,000.00 | § 10,006.00 51,000.00 59,000.00)] 50.00] $1,000,00
Same as Above
Pacific Construction Services Surveying ] 8.637.50 | § 547813 $547.81 $2,086.87| $2.843.45 $1,707.18
Same as above,
Paclfic Construction Services General Condilions $ 194,820.5G | § 130,838.76 $13,983.88 $61,274.56 564,580.32 $68,365.62
Same as above,
Pacific Construction Services O.H. &fee S 33,362.00 | § 24,020.64 $2,402.068 $10,809.25| £10.808.29 511,743.42
Same zs above.
Pacific Canstruction Services Tesling & Inspeclicn S 300000 | $ 2,250.00 $225.00 $0.00 $2.4025.00 £975.00
20W327 Belmont Place
Same as above
Rangle Construction Services Earthwark 3 3500000 | § 35.000.00 $3.500.00) $25.497.72 $2,002.28 $3,500.00
4850 W 150th Street Svite K
Mok 1L 60448
Trach McNeil Faving $ 10.000.60 | $ - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,000.0¢
LPS Pavement Permeable Pavers S 640000 | & - $0.00 50.00] $0.00 $6.400.00]
Walsh Landscape 1 ping 5 42,500.00 | § - $0.00 $0.00: 30,004 $42,500.00]
St. Jahn Plumbing, Inc. Site Ulilities $ 15500000 [ S 116.250.00 $11,625.00 $36,575.28 $68,049.72 $50,375.00]
11051 W 971h Lane PD) Box 242
Si. John's, IN 46373
Power and Lighting Site Electrical E] 18500000 [ S 123,7500¢0 $12,375.00 $66,825.00 $44,550.00 $53,625.00]
4420 Soo Line Lane
Schiller Park, IL. 60176
Peletech Site Furmnishing 3 1,415.00 | 1,415.00 $141.50 $0.00 51,273.50 $141.50
Rangle Construction Services Site Goncrete 3 45000.00 | § - 50.00] $0.00| 50.00] $45,000.00
9850 W 1801h Streat Suite K
Makena, L 60448
Rangle Construction Services Building Concrele 3 42,000.00 1 § 42,000.00 $4,200.00 $33,440.94 54,359.06 34,200.00)
9850 W 1801h Street Suite K
Mokena, |L 60448
Don Stoltzer Masonry Masenry 3 300,000.00 | § 285,000.60 $28,500.00 5153,421.48] $103.078.52 $43,500.00
305 E Industrial Lane
Wheeling, IL 60020
Romero Steel Steel % 21,400.00 | 5 17,320.00 $1.712.00 $0.00 $15,408.00 $5,992.00)
1300 W Main Street
Melrose Park, Il 60160
SUBTOTAL Page 1 51,090,399.00 $821,586.53 5$82,158.65, 5420,448.74 $318,979.14 $350,971.12|

Page 10i3



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

"EXHIBIT A"
NAME TYPE TOTAL TOTAL LESS 1ESS NET BALANCE
and OF CONTRACT WQRK RETENTION NET DUE TO
ADDRESS WORK INCLUDE COMPLETED {INCLUPE PREVIOUSLY THIS BECOME
{C.0.'s} CURRENT) PAID PERIOD DUE

Dumex, lae. Rough 5 69,708.00 | § 55,816.40 $5,581.64 $B,306.55 $41.928.21 §19,473.24
8236 |ong Ave Garpentry/QrywallAccoutica)

Burbank, i 60459 Ceiting

Metalmaster Rooling $ 5060000 | & 19,200.00 $1,920.0¢ $0.00 $17,280.00 $43,320.00)
Shatfner Heany Skylights 5 9,500.00 | § 9,500.00 $850.00 $8,550.00/ $0.00 $950.00
2508 S. Main Street

South Bend, IN 48614

Streich Jaint Sealant 5 2,90000 { S - 50.00] $0.00] $0.00 $2,500.00
Proecision Metals and Doors Doots & Hardware $ 54,445.00 | & 54,440.00 $5,444.90! $22,725.00 5$26,279.10 $5,444.90
5265 N 124th Strest

Milwaukee, W1 53225

Indusirial Doors OH Doors 5 20,000.00 | S - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00]
1555 Landmeier Rd

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

Bullders Glass and Mirror Windaws & Giazing 3 1.813.00F$ . $C.00 $0.00 $0.00 51,813.00
960 Ensell Rd

Lake Zurich, L 50047

Partition S Tailet Accessodes/Division 10[ & 17.500.00 | § - $0.00 £0.00 $0.00: $17.500.00
8412 Wilmette Ave Unit C

Darien, LI §0561

Dwyet Kitehens A S 8073.0015 8,073.00 $807.30 $0.00; $7,265.70 5807,30
1226 Michael Driva Suite F

Wocd Dale, IL 60191

State M i BVAG 5 11,000.00 | $ 9.500.00 $980.00 30.00 $8,910.00 $2,080.00
1701 Quincy Ave Suite 10

Napervillg, IL 0540

St. John Plumbing, Inc. Piumbing S 103,622.64 | § 86,962.64 $8,696.26 $22,141.35 $56,125.03 $25,256.26]
11051 W 971h Lane PO Box 242

St. John's, IN 46373

Pawer and Lighting Electical S 47,442.00 | § 39,442.00 53,944.20 54.218.75 $31,279.05 511,044.20
4420 Sco Lins Lane

Schiller Pazk, IL 80176

Dero Bive Rack 5 1,178.00 1 & 1,178.00 $117.80 $1,060.20 $0.00 $117.80
2657 32nd Ave South

Minneapolis, MN 55408

Pacitic Construction Services Site Work Allowance S §,000.00 | § £.000,00 $600.00 $0.00) $5,400.00 $600.00
Same as Above

Pacilic Consteuction Services Commissioner's Conlingencyi $ 394569 | § - $0.00) 50.90] §0.00 $3.945.69
Same As Above

Pacilic Construclion Services OH/Fge Change Order 1| § 53.00F8 531.00 $53.10 $0.00 $477.90 353,10
Pacilic Constuclion Services OH/Fze Changs Qrder 42 | 5 512.001 5 512,00 $51.20, $0.00 $460.80 $51.20/
Pacilic Construction Sanvices OH/Fee Change Order #3 | g 446.38 | 5 446.38 544.64 5000 540174 £44.64
Pacilic Construclion Services OHifee Change Order #4 | 5 252.00 | § 252.00 $25.20 $0.00 $226.80 $25.20
Pacific Construction Services OtifFee Change Order #6 | § 16¢.00 | $ 169.00 516.90] $0.00] 5152.10] $16.30
Pacific Consinuclion Services OHiFee Change Order #8 | 5 130,20 [ 5 130.29 $13,03 $0.00 5117.26 513,03
Pacific Conslruction Sarvices OttiFee Change Order 49 | g 3288500 |8 - $0.00)] $0.00, 2000 $32,865.00
SUBTOTAL OF Page 2 $452,537.00] §292,561,71 529,256.17 $67,001.85 $186,303,69 $109,231.46]
|TOTAL OF 40th Street 51,542,936.00] 51,114,148.24} 5111,414.82 3487,450.59 5515,282.83 5540,202.58

Fage 2 O3




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

AMOUNT GF ORIGINAL CONTRACT $1,510,074.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1.114.148.24
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $32,865.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $111,414.82
TOT. EXTRA NET AMO!
AL CONTRACT AND s $1,542.936.00 UNT EARNED $1.002,733.42
CREDITS TO CONTRACT ) AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $487,450.59
ADJUSTED CONTRAGT PRICE AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT
$1,542,936.00 $515,282.83
BALANCE TO COMPLETE
$540,202.58

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and befief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers
of materials, services, labar and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are b

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; hat each
and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable

That neither the partial payment nor any par! thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any fime appear that any ilegal or excess payments have been made to said
Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand %o

we,

(Tg be siﬁed by the President or a Vice President or COO)

ke Hong, President
(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  5th day of June, 2010

NotaryPic

My Commission expires: 3, \/D i\'{

“ROFFICIAL SEAL"
) Laura Chihoski
Notary Public, State of Illinois

o e
D

P w
g






